	A/D	581-20	0745 8	10	14682
FORM PTO-1619A			UI15 R	ec'd PCT/PT(U.S. Departm	18 AUG-2 ent of Commerce
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		2-15-2003		Patent and Tr	ademark Office
	RECC 1	02623297vE	U GUEET		
	PA	FENTS ONLY			
TO: The Director of the United States Submission Type		onveyance Type		al document(s)	
New 8-18.		Assignment	Security Ag		\mathcal{A}
Resubmission (Non-Recordation	on)	License	Change of	Name	
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other		
Correct <u>ive Documen</u> t			U.S. Governme		
Reel # Frame #			rtmental File	Secret F	ile
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional n	ames of conveying	parties attached	d Execution Date hth Day Year
Name (line 1) Jacob Karl Kozzin					08/12/03
Name (line 2) Second Party					Execution Date nth Day Year
Name (line 1)		······	·····		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		Mark	if additional name	es of receiving p	arties attached
Name (line 1) Saint Laurie Ltd.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			is an	cument to be recorded assignment and the
Name (line 2) 22 West 32nd Street			·	domi State	lving party is not iciled in the United es, an appointment
Address (line 1)				repre (Des	domestic esentative is attached. <i>ignation must be</i> a
Address (line 2)	.				rate document from gnment.)
Address (line 3) New York	Nev	v York		10022	
City	······································	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Na		Enter for	r the first Receivin	g Party only.	
Name Eugene C. Rzucidlo					
Address (line 1) Greenberg Traurig LL	P			••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Address (line 2) 885 Third Avenue					
Address (line 3) New York, New York	0022 U.S.				
Address (line 4)					
/2003 GFREY1 00000140 501561 104682	49 FQR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
:8021 40.00 DA	١	١			
Public burden reporting for this collection of informat and gathering the data needed to complete the Cove Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informati See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651 Mail docume Mail Stop Assignment Rec	rr Sheet. Send comments on and Regulatory Affairs, C -0027, Patent and Trademar ents to be recorded ordation Services.	regarding this burden estimat office of Management and Budy k Assignment Practice. DO NC with required cover Director of the Unite	e to the U.S. Patent and get, Paperwork Reductio DT SEND REQUESTS TO sheet(s) information d States Patent a	t Trademark Office, C n Project (0651-0027), RECORD ASSIGNME ation to:	hief Information Officer , Washington, D.C. 2050 NT DOCUMENTS TO TH
	P.O. Box 1450	, Alexandria, VA 223	13-1450	PATENT	,
			REFI · 014		

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	212 801 2100
Name	Eugene C. Rzucidlo		
Address (line 1)	Greenberg Traurig LLP		
Address (line 2)	885 Third Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022 US		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	nent #4
	Number(s) or Patent Nur		f additional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the atent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property). nt Number(s)
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pat	ent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation Month Day Year
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	
onl	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number a not been assigned.		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	l of Payment: Enclo t Account	osed 📃 Deposit Account 🗸	
	r payment by deposit account or if ad		# 50-1561
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach indica	ned copy is a true copy of the o nted herein. Eugene C. Rzucidlo	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	
Nam	e of Person Signing	() Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 014774 FRAME: 0071

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)	n	Docket No. 47165.010301				
Inventor	Residenc	ce of Inventor				
Jacob Karl KOZINN	c/o Saint Laurie Ltd. 22 West 32nd Street New York, New York 10001 U.S.					
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee					
Saint Laurie Ltd.	22 West 32nd Street New York, New York 10001 U.S.					
Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FITTING CLOTING (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;						
And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto; Copyright 1997 LegalStar [Page 1 of 2]						
Copyright 1997 LegalStar [Page 1 o	f 2]	AS02A/REV01				

PATENT REEL: 014774 FRAME: 0072

Assignment of Rights in Inventio (Sole inventor; single assignee)	Docket No. 47165.010301	
Inventor Reside		nce of Inventor
Jacob Karl KOZINN	c/o Saint Laurie Ltd. 22 West 32nd Street New York, New York 10001 U.S.	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Saint Laurie Ltd.	22 West 32nd Street New York, New York 1006 U.S.)1

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

e divisions, of any Letters Patent which man, vare at its own expense. Executed this 12 day of AvgUSK, in the year Automatics (Signature) at Inventor) State of County of Before me personally appeared Jacob Karl KOZINN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of , in the year (Notary Public)

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV01

RECORDED: 08/18/2003